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JOB N0:DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

SHEET No:

TITLE 
SHEET

1.1

VICINITY MAP

SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

CIVIL ENGINEER

NEW BUILDING FOR

ZONING CODE
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APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES

3- CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN 
QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING 
CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONTINUING THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE AREA IN QUESTION.

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:  TYPE VB

4- THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER SHALL BEAR THE 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUISITE PERMITS, RELEASES, AND 
AUTHORIZATIONS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

PLUMBING:   SEE PLUMBING SHEETS P-1 TO P-5

* SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

BOONE COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES & ADOPTION CENTER

CHAPTER 5 HEIGHTS AND AREAS

PROJECT DESIGN TEAM:

CHAPTER 6 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

CHAPTER 13 ENERGY EFFICIENCY

BUILDING CODE DESIGN

CHAPTER 28 MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

CHAPTER 33 CONSTRUCTION SAFEGUARDS

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: * SEE SHEET 6.1A & SHT 1.2

INTERIOR SPACE * SEE PLANS AND SECTION DRAWINGS

* SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

* SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

* SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

* SEE SPECIFICATIONS

* SEE SPECIFICATIONS

* SEE SPECIFICATIONS

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

* SEE SPECIFICATIONS

* SEE SPECIFICATIONS

CHAPTER 19  CONCRETE

CHAPTER 20 ALUMINUM

CHAPTER 14 EXTERIOR WALLS

CHAPTER 26 PLASTIC

CHAPTER 22 STEEL

CHAPTER 23 WOOD

CHAPTER 25 GYPSUM BOARD

CHAPTER 21 MASONRY

CHAPTER 16 STRUCTURAL DESIGN

CHAPTER 24 GLASS AND GLAZING

CHAPTER 18 SOILS AND FOUNDATIONS

CHAPTER 17 STRUCTURAL TESTS

* SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

* SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

* SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

* SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

* SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

KEVIN BUNGE PE

K13036

CES INC.
700 WEST LOCUST STREET
BELVIDERE, IL 61008

BELVIDERE, ILLINOIS

815-547-8435

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

BI
D 

DO
CU

M
EN

TS

JOHN VANN, PLA
LAND TECH DESIGN, LTD.
2930 CHERRY ROAD
OSWEGO, IL 60543
630-554-9984

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

CHAPTER 11 ACCESSIBILITY

CHAPTER 12 INTERIOR

2003 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

VENTILATION: * SEE HVAC PLANS
LIGHTING: * SEE SHEET 9.1 CEILING PLAN AND 
ELECTRICAL PLANS

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: * SEE SHEET 10.8.1 DOOR SCHEDULE

ELECTRICAL DESIGN. SEE SHEETS E-1 TO E4

HVAC DESIGN:    SEE SHT M-1 TO M-4

BUILDING CODE MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

CHAPTER 27 ELECTRICAL 

SEE CEILING PLAN SHEET 9.1 & 9.2

CHAPTER 29 PLUMBING SYSTEMS
SANITARY FACILITIES:  SEE DRAWINGS
      REQUIRED:     TOILETS;      2
                             LAVATORIES;  2
                             DRINKING FOUNTAIN;   1
                             SERVICE SINKS;    1
      PROVIDED:      TOILETS;     2
                             LAVATORIES;    2
                             DRINKING FOUNTAIN;   1
                             SERVICE SINKS   4

CHAPTER 35 REFERENCE STANDARDS

CHAPTER 34 EXISTING STRUCTURES

CHAPTER 32 ENCHROACHMENTS 

CHAPTER 31 SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

CHAPTER 30 ELEVATORS
NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

VERIFY WITH BUILDER

COMPLY WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

2- GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE ON-
SITE  CONDITIONS, AND DIMENSIONS AND TO PERFORM ALL NECESSARY WORK 
TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

1- BARRIER FREE CODE -  THESE PLANS PROVIDE INFORMATION INDICATING 
THEIR COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA)

STANDARD NOTES:

5- THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TEAM IS REPONSIBLE FOR ADHERING TO THE 
REQUIREMENTS AS PROVIDED IN THESE NOTES, DRAWINGS, AND 
SPECIFICATIONS.  ALL PARTIES MUST CAREFULLY STUDY ALL NOTES FOR 
ITEMS WHICH MAY PERTAIN TO THEIR TRADE.  FAILURE TO READ THE NOTES 
AND INSTRUCTIONS WILL NOT RELIEVE THE TEAM OR MEMBERS OF 
RESPONSIBILITY WHEN THE WORK DEVIATES FROM THE REQUIREMENT.

CHAPTER 3 USE AND OCCUPANCY

BUILDING USE TYPE:  BUSINESS GROUP B - ANIMAL  
CONTROL FACILITY

NOT APPLICABLE.  THESE USES

CHAPTER 4 SPECIAL OCCUPANCY

SMOKE ALARMS: NOT REQUIRED

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS & 
MODIFIED BY LOCAL CODE.

FIRE ALARM: PROVIDED

CHAPTER 9 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM:  NONE

PROVIDE FINISH MATERIALS CLASS A FLAME SPREAD

CHAPTER 8 INTERIOR FINISHES

EXTERIOR SHELL OF BUILDING:     0 HR RATED

CHAPTER 7 FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

STAIR - NONE

FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION:
      STRUCTURAL FRAME                              0 HR
       COLUMNS INTERIOR                               0 HR
       COLUMNS EXTERIOR                              0 HR
       BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR                     0 HR  
       BEARING WALLS INTERIOR:                     0 HR     
       NON BEARING WALLS                            0 HR
       FLOOR CONSTRUCTION   CONCRETE        0 HR
       ROOF CONSTRUCTION                            0 HR
       MECHANICAL ROOMS:                            0 HR
       OXYGEN STORAGE ROOM                        NA
       STAIR ENCLOSURE                                  NA
       STORAGE                                              0 HR
       OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS:                    NONE

ARCHITECT:

MARK J. SCHMIDT ARCHITECT AIA

PO BOX 762
WAUTOMA, WI 54982

OFFICE: 920-787-0140
OFFICE: 800-236-0140

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

HVAC DESIGNER

LEGACY DESIGNS, INC.

ELECTRICAL DESIGNER

FRANK GALLAGHER, PE

PLUMBING DESIGNER

6116 MULFORD VILLAGE DRIVE
ROCKFORD,   IL  61107
815-484-4708

2006 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) 

2005 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)

2003 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (UMC) 

2014 STATE OF ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE (IPC) 

2012 ILLINOIS ENERGY CODE

1997 ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE

2013 NFPA LIFE SAFTEY CODE
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P-1.1 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
P-2 PLUMBING ISOMETRIC DIAGRAMS
P-3 PLUMBING NOTES AND SCHEDULES
P-4 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
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E-1.1 POWER & SYSTEMS FIRST FLOOR PLAN
E-2.1 LIGHTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
E-3 LIGHTING ROOF PLAN 
E-4 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

M-1.1 HVAC FIRST FLOOR PLAN
M-2 HVAC ROOF PLAN
M-3 HVAC SCHEDULES AND DETAILS
M-4 SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES

EX
TE

RI
OR

C.1 SITE PLAN
C.2 GRADING & STORM WATER 
         POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
C.3 SPECIFICATIONS
C.4 DETAILS

CHAPTER 15 ROOF ASSEMBLIES

10
/0

9/
15

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE: * SHEET SHEET 6.1A

HEIGHT & AREA CRITERIA:
ALLOWED,        6,000 SF
MODIFICATIONS:   NONE              
PROPOSED  ;  MAIN FLOOR                               2,849 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD OF BUILDING: * SEE SHEET 6.1E

     FIRST FLOOR             1,555 SF/100 =  16 PERSONS
                                     1,289 SF/500 =    3 PERSONS
                                     TOTAL                19 PERSONS

MEANS OF ILLUMINATION:  SEE SHEET 6.1E & ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS.

DOORS: *  SEE SHEET 1.2 STANDARDS AND SHEET 6.1E 
EXITS.

STAIRWAY:  NONE

EXIT SIGNS: SEE SHEETS 6.1 AND 6.1E & ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS

EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS.   SEE SHEET 6.1E

3.1.1 FOUNDATION & FLOOR SLAB
3.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS

1.1 TITLE SHEET
1.2 CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS
2.0 SITE AREA PLAN
2.1 SITE PLAN
2.4 SITE IMPROVEMENT DETAILS

6.1.1 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
6.1A ACCESSIBLE PATH PLAN
6.1D MAIN LEVEL WALL DIMENSION PLAN
6.1E MAIN LEVEL EXIT & OCCUPANCY PLAN
6.7.1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
7.1.1 ROOF PLAN

8
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FI
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ES

4

4

4

C.1.1 SITE PLAN GRADING SHERIFFS SITE1

41 SHEETS

L.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN
L.3 SPECIFICATIONS2

ALTERNATES

ENGINEERING

19 SHEETS

7.2 BUILDING SECTIONS
7.3 BUILDING SECTIONS
7.4 BUILDING SECTIONS
7.5 BUILDING SECTIONS
7.7 ANIMAL CARE WALL SECTIONS
7.8 EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS
7.11 EXTERIOR DETAILS

7

8.1.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
8.2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

10.1 MAIN LEVEL FINISH AND EQUIPMENT PLAN
10.2 PUBLIC AREA INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
10.3 STAFF WORK AREA ELEVATIONS
10.4 ANIMAL HOUSING AREA ELEVATIONS

9.1 MAIN LEVEL CEILING PLAN

10.8.1 DOOR SCHEDULE
10.8.2 ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
10.8.3 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
10.9.1 PUBLIC AREA DETAILS
10.9.3 ANIMAL HOUSING DETAILS

ALTERNATESSC
HE

DU
LE

S 
& 

EQ
UI

PM
EN

T

3.1.2 FOUNDATION & FLOOR SLAB PLAN
6.1.2 MAIN LEVEL PLAN
6.7.2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
7.1.2 ROOF PLAN
7.9 ALTERNATE WALL SECTIONS
8.1.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
8.2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
8.3.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
9.1.2 CEILING PLAN
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BASE AS SCHEDULED

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

GYPSUM BOARD
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

8" BOND BEAM W/ 2 #5 CONT
SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 
FINISH FLOOR

1/2" MTL. RESILIENT

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL 

8" CMU W/ #8 WIRE LADDER 
HORIZONTAL REINFORCING @ 
16" OC 

BASE AS SCHEDULED 

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

FINISH FLOOR

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

4" CMU VENEER 
ANCHORED TO WALL 
SHEATHING

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

BASE AS SCHEDULEDBASE AS SCHEDULED

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

GYPSUM BOARD
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
SOUND INSULATION

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 
FINISH FLOOR

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
4" TOP BOND BEAM

2 X 6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

BASE AS SCHEDULED

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

GYPSUM BOARD
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 
FINISH FLOOR

SOUND INSULATION

1/2" MTL. RESILIENT

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

GYPSUM BOARD
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

FINISH FLOOR

 

 

 

GYPSUM BOARD

8" BOND BEAM W/ 2 #5 CONT

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

8" CMU W/ #8 WIRE LADDER 
HORIZONTAL REINFORCING @ 
16" OC 

BASE AS SCHEDULED 

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

FINISH FLOOR

ROOF OR CEILING 
STRUCTURE

FINISH FLOOR

GYPSUM BOARD

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

BASE AS SCHEDULED

1/2" PLYWOOD 
SHEATHING ONE SIDE. 
SEE STRUCTURAL 
PLANS FOR  NAILING 
SCHEDULE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

2 X 6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ROOF OR CEILING 
STRUCTURE

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 
EACH SIDE
2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

GYPSUM BOARD
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

FINISH FLOOR

BASE AS SCHEDULED
FINISH FLOOR

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

GYPSUM BOARD

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
SOUND INSULATION

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 
FINISH FLOOR

BASE AS SCHEDULED

GYPSUM BOARD

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT 

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

GYPSUM BOARD

FINISH FLOOR

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

ROOF STRUCTURE

BASE AS SCHEDULED 

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

8" CMU 

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

FINISH FLOOR

BASE AS SCHEDULED

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

GYPSUM BOARD

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

FINISH FLOOR

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

ROOF OR CEILING STRUCTURE

GYPSUM BOARD

SUSP. CEILING ASSEMBLY

FINISH FLOOR

EXISTING STUD WALL

SCALE: 1'-0" = 1/4"

TOP OF WALL:  ALL WOOD FRAME PARTITIONS BOTH LOAD BEARING AND NON-LOAD BEARING TO BE 
FASTENED SECURELY WITH MINIMUM 16P NAILS @ 16" OC

SHEET No:

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

1.2

CHANNEL

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

TWO LAYERS OF STRUCTURAL 
FLOOR SHEATHING

NEW R-30 FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

2 X 10 'S @ 16" O.C.

RESILIENT METAL CHANNEL @ 24" OC

(2) LAYERS OF 5/8" GYP. BOARD

GENERAL NOTE: NOT ALL DETAILS ARE 
USED THIS PROJECT.  SEE FRAMING 
PLANS FOR SPECIFIC PARTITION TYPE

PARTITION TYPE P4S2

CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

P4S FIRE RATING:  nr
SOUND RATING:  59 STC  (SOURCE - 

SOUND CONTROL CONSTRUCTION

N
O

 P
A

RK
IN

G
N

O
 P

A
RK

IN
G

KITCHEN

TYPICAL  PARTITIONS

WOOD FRAME SHEAR WALL 
CONNECTIONS:

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES:

P6SCMU PARTITION TYPE P6CMU
UL NUMBER:  UL905

SOUND RATING:  56 STC  
(SOURCE - CONCRETE MASONRY HANDBOOK)

NEW R-30 FIBERGLASS 
INSULATION

APPLICATION

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
FOR VERTICAL REINFORCMENT

METAL STUDS IF USED IN LIEU OF WOOD 
STUDS ARE TO BE ICBO APPROVED

SOUND CONTROL PARTITIONS

PARTITION TYPE P8S
P8S

GYPSUM BOARD

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

PROVIDE  SIGNS WITH LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 1/2" IN HEIGHT IN ACCESSIBLE CONFELAED FLOOR. FLOOR,CEILING, AND ATTIC SPACES AT INTERVALS 
CLOSER THAT 30 FT IDENTIFYING;    'FIRE AND/OR SMOKE BARRER- PROTECT ALL OPENINGS',  VERIFY W/ LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT OFFICIALS. 

FIRE RATING:  nr
SOUND RATING:  59 STC  (SOURCE - SOUND 

CONTROL CONSTRUCTION

PARTITION TYPE P4S3P4S

REFER TO BUILDING 
SECTIONS

CHANNEL

BOTTOM OF WALL:  ALL WOOD FRAME PARTITIONS BOTH LOAD BEARING AND NON-LOAD BEARING TO BE  FASTENED SECURELY  WITH BOTTOM PLATE OF 
WALL ATTACHED TO CONCRETE FLOOR WITH 1/4" EXPANSION ANCHORS @ 4'-0" OC.   SEE EXTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR WALL INFORMATION.

PARTITION TYPE P4SP4S
FIRE RATING:  nr

SOUND RATING:  36 STC  (SOURCE - 106 
SOUND CONTROL)

REFER TO BUILDING 
SECTIONS

REFER TO BUILDING 
SECTIONS

FIRE RATING:  nr
SOUND RATING:  48

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
FOR VERTICAL REINFORCMENT

CMU WALL: P8

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

P82X6 WOOD FRAME WALLP6
FIRE RATING:  nr

ACOUSTIC RATING:  35
FIRE RATING:  nr

SOUND RATING:  45

P4SH
INTERIOR WOOD 

FRAME SHEAR WALL

2X4 OR 2X6 BASE PLATE ANCHORED 
TO FLOOR WITH 5/8" EXPANSION 

ANCHORS @ 2'-0" OC

DOUBLE 2X4 OR 2X6 TOP PLATE 
ANCHORED TO CEILING JOISTS OR 

SOLID BLOCKING

UPPER FLOOR JOIST OR ROOF RAFTER

SIMPSON A35 @ 12" 0C

CONTINUOUS SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN 
JOISTS TO FASTEN TOP PLATE  TO FLOOR 

OR ROOF STRUCTURE 

TYPICAL FOR 
WOOD 
FRAME 

WALLS:  SEE 
CONNECTION 

DETAIL 
BELOW

TWO LAYERS OF STRUCTURAL 
FLOOR SHEATHING
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R

2 X 10 'S @ 16" O.C.

2x4 WOOD FRAME WALL

SIGNAGE

P4

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

5/8" GYP. BOARD

 * DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL MINIMUM STANDARDS.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

PARKING SPACE
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FLOOR-CEILING FRAME

FIRE RATING:  1 HR ASSEMBLY RATING

TYPICAL FOR 
WOOD 
FRAME 

WALLS:  SEE 
CONNECTION 

DETAIL 
BELOW

GYP. BD. W/ 7' HIGH 
LEAD LINING

REFER TO BUILDING 
SECTIONS

X-RAY ROOM WALLS
FIRE RATING:  nr

SOUND RATING:  45

X- RAY

P4X

UPPER FLOOR JOIST OR ROOF RAFTER

2X4 OR 2X6 BASE PLATE ANCHORED TO 
FLOOR WITH 1/4" EXPANSION ANCHORS 

@ 4'-0" OC

CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

FLOOR-CEILING FRAME

WOOD FRAME NON-SHEAR 
WALL CONNECTIONS:

DOUBLE 2X4 OR 2X6 TOP PLATE 
ANCHORED TO CEILING JOISTS OR SOLID 

BLOCKING WITH 16P NAILS @ 16" OC

SOLID BLOCKING  BETWEEN JOISTS TO 
FASTEN TOP PLATE  TO FLOOR OR ROOF 

STRUCTURE30" X 48" 
CLEAR 

FLOOR AREA 
FOR ACCESS 

TO SINK

MAXIMUM 6" DEEP 
SINK BASIN W/ 
LEVER BLADE 

FAUCET CONTROLS

KNEE
SPACE

30"

DISABLED ACCESSIBLE  STANDARDS PER

K13036

NE
W

 F
AC

IL
IT

Y 
FO

R

BE
LV

ID
ER

E,
 IL

LI
NO
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M
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48"

MICROWAVE

MINIMUM 9FT X 18 FT PAVED 
PARKING SPACE

PROVIDE A SIGN ON THE WALL WITH 
THE WHEELCHAIR  AND OCCUPANT 
SYMBOL  70 SQ IN. @ 36" ABOVE 
GRADE

PAINT THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 
ACCESSIBILITY ON THE PAVEMENT OF 
THE HC SPACE

PAINT  'NO PARKING'  WITH 12" HIGH 
LETTERS ON THE ACCESS AISLE.

60" WIDE ACCESS AISLE W/ YELLOW 
PAINTED STRIPES @ 36" OC
(96" WIDE AISLE FOR VAN ACCESSIBLE 
SPACE)

GENERAL NOTE:
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS INTENDED TO SHOW 

COMPLIANCE WITH AMERICAN DISABILITIES 
ACT.  SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR 

SITE DEVELOPMENT DETAILS

PLAN

30"

DRINKING FOUNTAIN PLAN

M
IN

 K
NE
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CL
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FO
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AC
CE
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T 
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 F
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W

HE
EL

 C
HA

IR
 

AC
CE

SS

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN WITH SPOUT LOCATIONS 

PER ACC/ANSI 602.5.  SEE 
PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR 

PLUMBING FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS

48"

TWO LEVEL SPOUT HEIGHT

 WHEELCHAIR MANUEVERING 
AREA

DF

ALCOVE WALLS

DRINKING FOUNTAIN ELEVATION

GENERAL NOTE:
ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS INTENDED TO SHOW 

COMPLIANCE WITH AMERICAN DISABILITIES 
ACT.  SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS SHEETS FOR 

SPECIFIC ROOM CONFIGURATIONS

DRINKING FOUNTAIN 

TOILET ROOM MANUVER AREA

48" MIN MANEUVERING 
SPACE

PLAN

30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE

48
"

60"

30"

48
"

60" X 56" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE AROUND TOILET

56
"

60" DIAMETER TURNING 
AREA WITHIN ROOM

GENERAL NOTE: ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS INTENDED TO SHOW RELATIONSHIP OF 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH MATERIALS.  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 
ADDITIONAL DETAILS

U.L. # L501  OR #L512  

10
/0

9/
15

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE

GENERAL FIRE PREVENTION NOTE: THE BUILDING SHALL BE PLACARDED 
WITH THE 704M HAZARD PLACARDS PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION WITH THE 
APPROPRIATE NUMBERS REPRESENTING THE HAZARDS PRESENT.

TOILET ROOM FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS

F-1

U.L. # L505  
FIRE RATING:  2 HR ASSEMBLY RATING

F-2
CONSTRUCTION  

STANDARDS

MIRROR

GRAB 
BARS

SIDE FRONT

M
IN M
AX

TOILET ROOM FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS

 ELEVATION SECTION

MAXIMUM 6" DEEP 
SINK BASIN W/ 
LEVER BLADE 

FAUCET CONTROLS

INSULATED WATER 
& DRAIN PIPES

MINIMUM 27" 
VERTICAL 

CLEARANCE FOR 
WHEELCHAIR 
ACCESS TO 

EMPLOYEE SINK

CLEAR AREA 
EXTENDING 19" 

BELOW COUNTERTOP

FIRE RATED PARTITIONS

FIRESTOPPED

FIRE - RATED 5/8" GYPSUM 
BOARD EACH SIDE

1 HOUR FIRE WALL: P4-F1

BASE AS SCHEDULED
WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN
FRAMING MEMBERS WHEN  WALLS 
RUN PARALLEL TO ROOF FRAMING

P4F1
1 HR FIRE RATING: 
 UL DESIGN U305

P8F2 2 HR CMU WALL: P8-F2

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
FOR REINFORCMENT

GYPSUM BOARD

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

FIRE RATING:  UL905
SOUND RATING:  48

FIRESTOPPED

2 EA. SIDE FIRE-RATED 5/8"
GYPSUM BOARD

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

P4F2 2HR PARTITION, TYPE P4F2
2 HR FIRE RATING:  UL DESIGN NO. 

U301
SOUND RATING:  35

1 LAYER OF 1" GYPSUM BOARD 
AND TWO LAYERS OF 1/2' 
FIRECODE GYPSUM BOARD SET 
IN 1"X2" STEEL ANGLE

REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS

P2F2 2HR PARTITION, TYPE P2F2
2 HR FIRE RATING:  UL DESIGN NO. U529
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EXISTING 
SEPTIC 
SYSTEM 

DRAINFIELD

HERITAGE WOODS

HW
Y 76

COUNTY ACCESS ROAD

SHERIFFS STORAGE SITE AREA:

PARKING

2.82 ACRES

LAND FILL

PROPOSED FUTURE 
SHERIFFS 

DEPARTMENT 
STORAGE BUILDINGS

APPROXIMATE

60 FT X 150 FT
!YARD

PROPOSED 
NEW

ANIMAL 
SERVICES 
BUILDING

APPROXIMATE

EXISTING 
WELL

ANIMAL SERVICES SITE AREA:

MAPLE   
CREST
HOME

SITE  PLAN  NOTES:
SCOPE OF WORK:

SEE SITE PLAN SHT 2.1& CIVIL 
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

1- NEW ANIMAL SERVICES BUILDNG

SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

2.09 ACRES

-PHASE 1 
DETENTION BASIN

2- POTENTIAL FUTURE SHERIFFS 
BUILDING SITE PREPARATION

LANDSCAPE BUFFER

80 FT X 
240 FT

PAD

80 FT X 
240 FT

PAD

-PHASE 2 
DETENTION BASIN

10
/2

9/
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91,193 sq ft
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92,999 sq ft

SECURE
YARD

LIMIT OF SITE DEVELOPMENT

ELECTRIC 
TRANSFORMER

ANIMAL SERVICES SITE AREA:

LIMIT OF SITE DEVELOPMENT

ADJACENT 
BLDNG

W

PHASE 1 BASE 

BIDANIMAL SERVICES

K13036
JOB No.DRAWN BY:

2- COUNTY REACTIVATION OF EXISTING 
SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAINAGE FIELD
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PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTHO'

1" = 30'-0"

30' 60'

GRAPHIC  SCALE:

SHEET No.

SS

SEE SHEETS 
1.2 & 2.4

2.4

3- COUNTY EXTENSION OF EXISTING 
WATER WELL

BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS:

2.1

SITE
PLAN 

2.1

SITE
PLAN 

SS

SS

SIDEWALK

1 2 3 4 5

FE
NC

E

6

4

STAFF AND SERVICE PARKING AND DRIVEWAY

SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAINFEILD

2

PUBLIC PARKING AND DRIVEWAY

1- CONSTRUCT NEW ANIMAL SERVICES 
BUILDING.

FRONTAGE ROAD FROM
 SQUAW

 PRAIRIE

1 3

STORM WATER BASIN

TRASH

SITE  PLAN  NOTES:

PHASE 2 ALTERNATE BID FUTURE 

SHERIFF'S STORAGE BUILDINGS

BI
D 

DO
CU

M
EN

TS

ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM

NEW WATER SERVICE LINE FURNISHED BY THE COUNTY FROM EXISTING HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT WELL 

AA
 M

em
be

r o
f K

na
pp

 
Sc

hm
id

t 
Ar

ch
ite

ct
s

TOTAL MIN (9) PARKING SPACES

PUBLIC AND STAFF AREAS

1,555/250  = 6 SPACES

SCOPE OF WORK:

ANIMAL & STORAGE AREAS

1,289/500  = 3 SPACES

5 6

4- SEE CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR 
DETAILS REGARDING GRADING, PAVING, 
AND SITE UTILITY SERVICES

5- SEE PROJECT MANUAL FOR 
INFORMATION ABOUT CONSTRUCTION 
SCHEDULES AND BIDDING REQUIREMENTS.

PHASE 2 TOTAL W/ EXPANSION 

2.13 ACRES

PHASE 1 INITIAL CONSTRUCTION

10
/2

9/
15

SS

E

E

SS

FLAG 
POLE

SS
SEPTIC
TANK

YARD

E

W

W POTENTIAL FUTURE 
COUNTY BLDG. SEE 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 

GRADING PLAN.

POTENTIAL FUTURE 
COUNTY BLDG. SEE 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 

GRADING PLAN.

DETAIL KEYS

NEW 
ANIMAL 
SERVICES

PARKING CALCULATIONS



2.4
F

2.4
E

2.4
H

2.4
A

2.4
D

2.4
H

2.4
C

C

C

2.4
B

2.4
G

80
0 

- 
23

6 
- 

01
40

W
au

to
m

a,
 W

I 5
49

82

de
sig

n@
ks

ar
ch

.n
et

92
0 

- 7
87

 - 
01

40

PO
 B

ox
 7

62

Sp
ec

ia
lis

ts
 in

 A
ni

m
al

 
Ca

re
 F

ac
ilit

ie
s

A 
M

em
be

r o
f

Kn
ap

p 
Sc

hm
id

t 
Ar

ch
ite

ct
s 

LL
C

M
ar

k 
 J

. S
ch

m
id

t 
Ar

ch
ite

ct
AI

A 
NC

AR
B

B

B
3'

-6
"

0'
-1

0"
3'

-4
"

2'
-0

"
0'
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-0

"

6"6"
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-0
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6"
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"
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-1

0 
1/

2"
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-0
"
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2'
-0

"

2'-0"
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-4

"

2'-4"

6'
-0

"
1'

-0
" 2

'-8
"

8"

REINF. CONC. FOOTING

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

PRECAST CONCRETE SILL

MFR SIGN BY OTHERS

3/4" DIAM. CONDUIT

REINF. CONC. FOUNDATION

REINF. CONC. FOOTING

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX

BRICKTO MATCH BUILDING

PRECAST CONCRETE SILL

INTERNALLY LIT SIGN
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M
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CHAIN LINK FENCE

TRASH COLLECTION

SCALE 1/4"= 1'-0"

ELEVATIONA

SCALE  1/4"= 1'0"

1 X 6 CEDAR 
WOOD FENCE

SECTION

SCALE  1/4"= 1'0"
B

CHAIN 
LINK 
FENCE

12" DIA. CONC. 
FOOTING

3" PEA 
GRAVEL

A

CHAIN LINK 
FENCE

CHAIN 
LINK 

FABRIC

ELEVATION

FLAG POLE

B
SCALE 1/2"= 1'-0"

SECTION

12" DIA. CONC. FOOTING
GRADE

2" DIAMETER STEEL PIPE SLEEVE. SEE 
SPECIUFICATIONS.  VERIFY W/ NRF

30 FT & 1 1/2" DIAMETER 
STEEL PIPE FLAG POLE

BELOW GRADE TO BUILDING

ELEVATION

SCALE  1/4"= 1'0"

MONUMENT SIGN

BOONE COUNTY BOONE COUNTY 
ANIMAL SERVICES & ANIMAL SERVICES & 
ADOPTION CENTERADOPTION CENTER

PLAN

FENCES

WOOD FENCE

TREATED 2 X 4 NAILER

B
SCALE 1/2"= 1'-0"

SECTION

1 X 6 CEDAR BOARDS

12" STAND-OFF

12" DIA. CONC. FOOTING

W/  (3) GALV. 12 GA.
SMOOTH WIRES

GRADE

TREATED 4X6 POST
@ 8' O.C.

10
/0

9/
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FLAG POLE

B
SCALE 1/2"= 1'-0"

SECTION

12" DIA. CONC. FOOTING
GRADE

2" DIAMETER STEEL PIPE SLEEVE. SEE 
SPECIUFICATIONS.  VERIFY W/ NRF

30 FT & 1 1/2" DIAMETER 
STEEL PIPE FLAG POLE

@ 8" O.C.

1X8 CEDAR 
BOARDS

SCALE 1 1/2"= 1'-0"

TREATED 2X6 NAILER

PROTECTION CURB BELOW

SCALE 1 1/2"= 1'-0"

180   GATE 
POSITION

GALVANIZED 6"X6"
TUBE STEEL COLUMN

PAINTED 2"X2" TUBE 
STEEL FRAME

"ROTON" HINGE 
SECURED
TO COLUMN & 
FRAME

TREATED WOOD NAILER
ATTACH TO FRAME W/
3/8"Ø BOLT @ 18" O.C.

STEEL FRAME
PAINTED

WOOD GATE
CEDAR

TREATED WOOD NAILER
ATTACH TO FRAME W/
3/8"Ø BOLT @ 18" O.C.

STEEL FRAME
PAINTED

STEEL FRAME BEYOND

TRASH ENCLOSURE GATE HINGE - PLAN

GATE SECTION

C

D

1X8 CEDAR BOARDS
@ 8" O.C.

GATE  DETAILS
WOOD TRASH 

ENCLOSURE

 TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN 

GALV. MTL. 
TENSION STRAP
W/ TURNBUCKLE 
(TYP.)

GALV. LOCKABLE BOLT

GALV. TUBE STEEL FRAME

SCALE  1/4"= 1'-0"

WOOD SWING GATE 
5'-6" HIGH ATTACH W/ 
"ROTON" HINGES�TO 
POST @ GATE

B

CEDAR GATE

14" Ø CONC. PIER 
W/ 4" MIN. COVER 
@ STEEL POSTS

TRASH ENCLOSURE ELEVATION

GALV. 6 x 6 x 1/4" SQ. 
STL POSTS
FILLED WITH 
CONCRETE SET IN 14" 
DIAMETER HOLE 4' 
DEEP 

SCALE  1/4"= 1'-0"
A

4" CONCRETE SLAB
W/ 10/10 6x6 WWM
ON 8" AGG. BASE

EDGE OF SLAB

NOT TO SCALE

SOLID WOOD FENCE  W TREATED 4X4 POSTS 
SET IN CONCRETE FOOTINGS @ 8FT O.C.

MASONRY FENCE PIERS

DESIGN ELEMENT

PRE-CAST 
COLUMN CAP

SPLIT-FACE MORTAR JOINT BLOCK, TAN, 
FEDERAL COLOR 33531

(5) #4 REBAR EACH WAY IN 4' x 4' 
CONCRETE FOOTING

CAST CONCRETE CAP

STANDARD CONCRETE BLOCK BELOW 
GRADE

PIER PLAN

PIER ELEVATION

LAP BARS 2'-0"
GRADE

#4 !VERT FULL HEIGHT IN SOLLID GROUTED 
CORES AT EACH CORNER WITH MATHING 
HOOKED BBARS IN THE FOOTING

SEE SITE PLAN
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E

F

B

D

1/2"/FT

G

!TROUGH IN EDGE OF 
CONCRETE SLAB WITH PVC 
DRAINS TO STORM WATER 

BASIN

1/8"
/FT

MB

MB

1/2"/FT

FD

FD

TD

1/8"/FT

C
C

TD

1/8"/FT

THICKENED FLOOR SLAB

FD

4

!TROUGH IN EDGE OF CONCRETE SLAB WITH 
PVC DRAINS TO STORM WATER BASIN

BI
D 

DO
CU

M
EN

TS

1- NEW ANIMAL SERVICES BUILDING

4- STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR 
SLAB AS SHOWN.

AA

D

E

B

G

F

1/8"
/FT

MB

2 51

1/2"
/FT

1/2"
/FT

TD

TD

FDFD

FD

VAPOR MITIGATION PIPE

FD

BELOW GRADE 6" PVC 
SURFACE WATER DRAIN PIPE 

TO STORM WATER BASIN 

3 4

5' CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WITH 6X6 10/10 WWF STEEL REINFORCING

5"CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WITH 6X6 10/10 WWF 
STEEL REINFORCING

5" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WITH 6X6 
10/10 WWF STEEL REINFORCING

1 6532

5" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WITH 6X6 
10/10 WWF STEEL REINFORCING

FE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER. SEE EQUIP. 
SCHEDULES SHEET 10.8.3

COPYRIGHT © 2015  KNAPP SCHMIDT ARCHITECTS

FIRE SAFETY ITEMS

SEE EXIT PLAN SHEET 6.1E

EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT
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WINDOWS

SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE SHT 8.1

SEE SHEET DIMENSION PLAN 
SHEET 6.1D & SEE PARTION TYPE 

INFORMATION SHEET 1.2

PARTITION TYPES

SEE DETAILS SHEET 10.1 AND 
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE SHEET 

10.8.3

EQUIPMENT  NUMBER

SEE SCHEDULE SHEET 10.8.1

SEE DOOR HARDWARE 
SCHEDULE SHEET 10.8.1

BORROWED LITE NUMBER

DOOR SIZE

SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 
SHEET 10.8.1

ROOM NUMBER

SYMBOL LEGEND:

INTERIOR ELEVATION

SEE SHEETS 10.2 THRU 10.4 

DETAIL DRAWING. 

DETAIL DRAWING
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FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES:
SCOPE OF WORK:

DESIGN CRITERIA:

1- ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY           
2,500 PSF

2- STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION WALLS, CONTINUOUS 
FOOTING AND COLUMN FOOTINGS AS 
SHOWN.

5- CONCRETE STOOPS AND EXTERIOR 
KENNEL FLOORS.  SEE SITE PLAN FOR 
PARKING AREA SIDEWALKS.

6- PROVIDE RIGID INSULATION AT 
PERIMITER OF FOUNDATION WALLS.

3- WASHED STONE FLOOR BASE FOR 
BELOW SLAB VAPOR MITIGATION 
VENTING.  SEE DETAIL  SHEET 3.2 & SEE 
HVAC PLAN FOR COORDINATION.

3.1.1

5" CONCRETE 
FLOOR SLAB WITH 
6X6 10/10 WWF 

STEEL 
REINFORCING

5' CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB WITH 6X6 10/10 WWF STEEL REINFORCING
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SLOPE FLOOR TO 
DRAIN MAX 1/8"/FT

ALTERNATE 
FOUNDATION  

PLAN

1- NEW ANIMAL SERVICES BUILDING

4- STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR 
SLAB AS SHOWN.

FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES:
SCOPE OF WORK:

DESIGN CRITERIA:

1- ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY           
2,500 PSF
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FOUNDATION WALLS, CONTINUOUS 
FOOTING AND COLUMN FOOTINGS AS 
SHOWN.

5- CONCRETE STOOPS AND EXTERIOR 
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PARKING AREA SIDEWALKS.

6- PROVIDE RIGID INSULATION AT 
PERIMITER OF FOUNDATION WALLS.
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BELOW SLAB VAPOR MITIGATION 
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HVAC PLAN FOR COORDINATION.
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ADMIN

SIM
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-4'-0"  TOP OF FOOTING

KENNEL / OFFICE SECTION

3 12456

ATTIC ATTIC

LAUNDRYSTAFF WORKROOM
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0'-0"  MAIN LEVEL FLOOR

ATTIC

ADOPTION 
KENNEL

-4'-0"  TOP OF FOOTING
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ANIMAL CARE
SECTIONS

EPOXY RESIN FLOOR COVERING ON
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLOPED TO DRAINS W/
10/10/6"X6" WWF ON
STONE BASE PER VENTING SYSTEM 
SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL FLOOR

CONCRETE TROUGH DRAINING SLAB TO 
ROOF STORM WATER DRAINAGE 
SYSTEM.  SEE SHEETS 2.1 & 3.1

10
/0

9/
15

10'-0"  TOP OF 
WALL

CONTINUOUS 5" GUTTERS WITH DOWNSPOUT 
CONNECTIONS TO STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM ON
PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA ON 
2X8 SUBFASCIA W/
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT.

TYPICAL CEILING 

0'-0"  MAIN LEVEL FLOOR

HE
EL

 
DE

PT
H

0'-0"  MAIN LEVEL FLOOR

 EXTERIOR KENNEL 
WALL

EPOXY RESIN FLOOR COVERING ON
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLOPED TO DRAINS W/
10/10/6"X6" WWF ON
STONE BASE PER VENTING SYSTEM 
SPECIFICATIONS

EXTEIRIOR KENNEL WALL 
W/ GUILLOTINE & GLASS 

BLOCK OPENINGS

-4'-0"  TOP OF FOOTING

TRUSS WEB 
DESIGN BY 

MANUFACTURER

10'-0"  
TOP OF 
WALLHE

EL
 

DE
PT

H

TYPICAL EXTERIOR 
WOOD FRAME WALL

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
1/2" PYWOOD SHEATHING ON
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION &
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

ATTIC ATTIC

ACTIVITY 
ROOM

TYPICAL ROOF 

SUSPENDED CEILING 
SYSTEM BELOW
SPRAY-ON ACOUSTIC 
INSULATIONS ON
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR 
BARRIERR-38 FIBERGLASS 
BATT INSULATION W/

STEEL GUTTER & 
DOWNSPOUTS 
CONNECTED TO 
ROOF STORM WATER 
DRAINAGE SYSTEM

TYPICAL ROOF  EDGE

TYPICAL KENNEL ROOM WALL

TYPICAL FLOOR

CONTINUOUS 
RIDGE VENT

SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS SHET 3.2 FOR 
FOUNDATION WALL SIZE AND STEEL 

REINFORCING

SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS SHET 3.2 FOR 
FOUNDATION WALL SIZE AND STEEL 

REINFORCING

SLAB EDGE DETAIL

GU
IL

LO
TI

NE
 

DO
O

R
GL

AS
S 

BL
OC

K

STEEL SIDING ON 
INFILTRATION BARRIER ON
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
R-19 FIBERGLASS INSULATION &
4" CONCRETE BLOCK ON
4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL ROOF 

TYPICAL ROOF  EDGE

STEEL SIDING ON 
INFILTRATION BARRIER ON
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
R-19 FIBERGLASS INSULATION &
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL ACTIVITY ROOM WALL

7

12
12

7

10'-0"  TOP OF WALL

SHELTER 
DOGS

CONTINUOUS 5" GUTTERS WITH 
DOWNSPOUT CONNECTIONS TO STORM 
WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM ON
PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA ON 
2X8 SUBFASCIA W/
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT.

ATTIC

SUPENDED CEILING BELOW 
GYPSUM BOARD ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/ 
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION 

ACTIVITY ROOM CEILING 

HVAC 
UNIT

0'-0"  MAIN 
LEVEL FLOOR

-4'-0"  TOP 
OF FOOTING

4 25 36

SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"COPYRIGHT © 2015  MARK J. SCHMIDT ARCHITECT

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
1/2" PYWOOD SHEATHING ON
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION &
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER
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CONTINUOUS 5" GUTTERS WITH DOWNSPOUT 
CONNECTIONS TO STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM ON
PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA ON 
2X8 SUBFASCIA W/
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT.
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7.8

TYPICAL ROOF  EDGE

ROOF-TOP 
HVAC UNITS

7

12

CONSULTATION

TYPICAL CEILING 

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM BELOW
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

ATTIC

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL 

STEEL PANEL SIDING ON 
1" RIGID INSULATION ON 
INFILTRATION BARRIER ON
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL ROOF 

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
1/2" PYWOOD SHEATHING ON
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

EXTERIOR ADMIN AREA WALL LOW SLOPE ROOF SECTION

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL 

STEEL PANEL SIDING ON 
1" RIGID INSULATION ON 
INFILTRATION BARRIER ON
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" OC W/
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

EXTERIOR 
WALL 

SECTIONS

CONTINUOUS 5" GUTTERS WITH DOWNSPOUT 
CONNECTIONS TO STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM ON
PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA ON 
2X8 SUBFASCIA W/
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT.

TYPICAL ROOF  EDGE

10'-0"  TOP OF WALL & TRUSS BEARING

0'-0"  MAIN FLOOR

LOW SLOPE ROOF 

SINGLE LAYER MEMBERANE ROOF ON
MFR SPECIFIED SUBSTRATE ON
1/2" PYWOOD SHEATHING ON
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 
OC W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SHEAR WALL W/ 
CONTINUOUS 1/2" PLYWOOD 
ON SIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES 
AS 2X4 WOOD STUD BEARING 
WALL.

ATTIC

SHELTER CATS WORK RM

EPOXY RESIN FLOOR COVERING W/
 INTEGRAL COVE BASE ON
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLOPED TO DRAINS W/
10/10/6"X6" WWF ON
STONE BASE PER VENTING SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS. 
SEE SHEET 3.2

TYPICAL FLOOR

TYPICAL CEILING 

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM BELOW
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

10
/0

9/
15

SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"COPYRIGHT © 2015  MARK J. SCHMIDT ARCHITECT
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SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM BELOW
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

TYPICAL CEILING 
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7.9

LAUNDRYLOBBY

SEE PROJECT MANUAL

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
1/2" PYWOOD SHEATHING ON
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

PORCH AND 
VESTIBULE SECTION

VESTIBULE AND 
LOBBY SECTION

LAUNDRY & ACTIVITY 
ROOM SECTION

NORTH WALL ACTIVITY 
ROOM SECTION

ALTERNATE 
WALL 

SECTIONS

NIGHT  
DROP-
OFF 
RUN

-4'-0"  TOP OF FOOTING

7

VESTIBULE

ATTIC

ACTIVITY ROOM
VESTIBULE

STEEL SOFFIT

12

EPOXY RESIN FLOOR COVERING ON
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLOPED TO DRAINS 
W/ 10/10/6"X6" WWF ON
STONE BASE PER VENTING SYSTEM 
SPECIFICATIONS

TRUSS WEB 
DESIGN BY 

MANUFACTURER

TYPICAL ROOF 

5/8"  GYPSUM BOARD 
DRAFT STOP WALL

PORCH

ATTIC

E G

10'-0"  TOP OF WALL

ATTIC

0'-0"  MAIN LEVEL FLOOR

ATTIC

2X6 WOOD FRAME BEARING WALL W/
R-19 FIBERGLASS INSULATIONS &
5/8' PAINTED GYPSUM BD

TYPICAL FLOOR

STEEL SIDING ON 
1" RIGID INSULATION ON 
INFILTRATION BARRIER ON
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16"OC W/
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
W/ R-19 FIBERGLASS INSULATION &
4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

-4'-0"  TOP OF FOOTING

INSULATED ALUMINUM 
FRAME INTEGRAL WITH 
WINDOW DOOR SYSTEM

VESTIBULE WALLS

CONTINUOUS GUTTERS WITH 
DOWNSPOUT CONNECTIONS TO STORM 
WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM ON
PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA ON 
2X8 SUBFASCIA W/
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT.

TYPICAL ROOF  EDGE

ATERNATE VESTIBULE BASE BID ANIMAL SERVICES

ATTIC

EPOXY RESIN FLOOR COVERING W/
INTEGRAL COVE BASE ON
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLOPED TO DRAINS W/
10/10/6"X6" WWF ON
STONE BASE PER VENTING SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

TYPICAL ROOF 

BASE BID ANIMAL SERVICES

ACTIVITY ROOM

TYPICAL FLOOR

10
/0

9/
15

SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"COPYRIGHT © 2015  MARK J. SCHMIDT ARCHITECT

SEE PROJECT MANUAL

ATERNATE ACTIVITY ROOM

SEE PROJECT MANUAL SEE PROJECT MANUAL

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
1/2" PYWOOD SHEATHING ON
MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

TYPICAL CEILING 

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM BELOW
5/8" GYP. BD. ON
CONT.  4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/
R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

-4'-0"  TOP OF FOOTING
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WINDOWS IN 
FRAME WALLS

ROOF CONDITIONS

STEEL PANEL FASCIA COVERING

BACKER ROD & 
SEALANT

RIDGE VENT
INSTALL PER MFR. REQ.

AIRSPACE

SCALE   1 1/2"=1'-0"

STEELVERTICAL  PANEL SIDING

C

D

SEALANT

COPYRIGHT © 2015  KNAPP  SCHMIDT ARCHITECTS

SHINGLES

METAL DRIP EDGE FLASHING

TYPICAL SHINGLE ROOF

2X8 SUB FASCIA

PREFINISHED VENTED ALUM. 
SOFFIT
STEEL "J" CHANNEL

INFILTRATION BARRIER 
LAP OVER FLASHING & ROOFING FELT

METAL FLASHING W/ DRIP

ROOFING FELT

SHINGLES

PREFINISHED VENTED 
STEEL SOFFIT

 TYPICALRIDGE VENT

 TYPICAL GABLE ROOF EDGE
7.11

7.11

STEEL FRAME TO 
MATCH WALL 
THICKNESS

 TYPICAL FLASHING @ WALL

10
/0

9/
15

7.11
A

STEEL "J" CHANNEL

 TYPICAL HORIZONTAL ROOF EDGEB
7.9

5

PREFINISHED STEEL
GUTTER

SEE TRUSS 
DESIGN 
DIAGRAMS

STEEL PANEL FASCIA 
COVERING

2X8 SUBFASCIA

ROOF EDGE
12

METAL DRIP EDGE
FLASHING

TYPICAL SHINGLE ROOF

BACKER ROD & 
SEALANT
CONT. BOTH 
SIDES

F

G

H

ALUMINUM STORE 
FRONT 

BACKER ROD & 
SEALANT
CONT. BOTH 
SIDES

SEALANT & BACKER
ROD

5/8" GYP. BD. 
RETURN TO FRAME

CORNER BEAD

METAL FLASHING
W/ DRIP

E

ALUMINUM STORE 
FRONT 
5/8" GYP. BD. 
RETURN TO FRAME

CORNER BEAD

EXTERIOR WALL
W/ SIDING

SEALANT

ALUMINUM STORE 
FRONT 

PREFINISHED
METAL FLASHING
W/ DRIP EDGE

PREFINISHED 
4/4 X 4 FIBER-
CEMENT TRIM

WINDOW SILL @ SIDING 

WINDOW JAMB @ SIDING 

WINDOW HEAD @ SIDING 

INFILTRATION
BARRIER 
LAP OVER 
FLASHING

VERTICAL PANEL 
STEEL SIDING

VERTICAL PANEL 
STEEL SIDING

7.11

7.11

7.11

7.11

N GLASS BLOCK HEAD 

BULL  NOSE 
CMU

VERTICAL 
PANEL STEEL 
SIDING

SIDING

METAL SILL 
COVERING  & 
FLASHING
W/ DRIP

P GLASS BLOCK JAMB 

Q GLASS BLOCK SILL 

GLASS BLOCK IN 
FRAME WALL

Q

SEALANT

STEEL FRAME TO 
MATCH WALL 
THICKNESS

SIDING

STEEL FRAME TO 
MATCH WALL 
THICKNESS

4" CMU VENEER 
ANCHORED TO STUD 
WALL

SEALANT

SEALANT

INFILTRATION 
BARRIER LAP 
OVER FLASHING

GLASS BLOCK

METAL FLASHING
W/ DRIP

GLASS BLOCK

7.11

7.11

7.11
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